

EX No.71/25

RAJENDRA PRASAD JAIN Vs. PRAVESH KUMAR DUBEY

15.07.2025

Fresh execution petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Sunny Jain, Counsel for the DH through VC.

Civil Nazir has filed his report. It is stated that no appeal has been filed so far. Time requested by ld. Counsel to file fresh list of movable and immovable properties of JD with proper affidavit of DH alongwith necessary details. Execution has been filed within two years of judgment and decree. As requested, issue notice to JD on filing of PF, RC and through all legally permissible modes including digital mode on taking steps within 10 days.

Fix for 12.08.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/15.07.2025