

EX 71/25

RAJENDRA PRASAD JAIN Vs. PRAVESH KUMAR DUBEY

12.08.2025

Present: Ms. Vishakha Jain, Proxy counsel (Enrl
No.D-10055/2025) for Sh. Ld. Counsel for Sh.
Sunny Jain, Counsel for the DH.

None for JD despite service of the notice.

Proxy counsel seeks short adjournment as the main
counsel is not available today.

On request, put up for further proceedings on
12.09.2025.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/12.08.2025