

EX 71/25

RAJENDRA PRASAD JAIN VS. PRAVESH KUMAR DUBEY

12.09.2025

Present : Sh. Sunny Jain, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
None for JD.

DH has filed copy of agreement for sale alongwith his affidavit. Same be taken on record.

Be awaited for JD and recalled at 11:30 am.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/12.09.2025

At 12:00 Noon.

Present : DH alongwith Sh. Rocky Khan, proxy counsel (Enrolment No.D-3290/2013) for Sh. Sunny Jain, Counsel for DH.
None for JD despite repeated calls.

On request of proxy counsel for the DH, issue warrant of attachment against property of the JD to the extent of outstanding amount, on filing an affidavit to that effect on taking steps within a week on filing PF, returnable on **17.10.2025**.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on **20.09.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/12.09.2025