

EX 71/25

RAJENDRA PRASAD JAIN Vs. PRAVESH KUMAR DUBEY

17.10.2025

Present : Sh. Sunny Jain, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

None for the JD.

Warrant of attachment against the JD received back unexecuted due to non appearance of DH before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff.

On request, issue fresh warrant of attachment against the property of the JD to the extent of outstanding amount, on filing an affidavit to that effect on taking steps within **two working days**, returnable on **22.11.2025**.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on **03.11.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/17.10.2025