

**Ex. no. 71/25**

**Rajendra Prasad Jain vs. Pravesh Kumar Dubey**

**22.11.2025**

**Present** : Sh. Sunny Jain, Advocate for the DH joined through  
VC.

None for JD.

W/A of movable property issued against the JD received back unexecuted with the report that JD was not found at the time of visit of the Bailiff and his wife showed inability to pay anything and even nothing substantial item to attach was found in the house.

DH had already filed affidavit alongwith certain documents to show that the JD is owner of property bearing no. H. no. A-197, Gali no. 2/1, Zero Pushta, Sonia Vihar, Delhi-110094. Let fresh warrant of attachment of this immovable property be issued by taking steps within seven days, returnable on **14.01.2026**.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on **12.12.2025**.

**(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**North-East District, KKD Delhi/22.11.2025**