

Ex No. 71/25

Rajendra Prasad Jain vs. Pravesh Kumar Dubey

14.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sunny Jain, counsel for decree holder.

None for judgment debtor.

Warrant of attachment executed and proclamation is pasted at the address of the JD.

JD approached decree holder and asked one month time to pay the decreed amount as stated by the counsel.

Put up this matter on **18.02.2026** for compromise, if any.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/14.01.2026

At 12:35 p.m.

At this stage, Sh. Pradeep Singh, DEO from SDM Office, Karawal Nagar appeared. He is informed about the order passed and next date of hearing.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/14.01.2026