

EX 71/25

RAJENDRA PRASAD JAIN Vs. PRAVESH KUMAR DUBEY

18.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sunny Jain, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Anil Kumar, DEO, SDM Office, Karawal Nagar.
None for JD.

An application/report has been filed by Sh. Varun Sharma, Executive Magistrate, Karawal Nagar to the effect that the property of the JD bearing H.No. A-197, Gali No. 2/1, Zero Pusta, Sonia Vihar, Delhi has been attached and attachment order alongwith photograph of pasting of the proclamation have been filed.

On the last date, Ld. Counsel for the DH informed that the JD approached the DH and sought one month time to pay the decretal amount. It is however, stated that despite taking time, he has not paid any amount and hence, application has been moved under Order 21 Rule 64 to 66 CPC for auction sale of the attached property.

Accordingly, notice to the Court Auctioneer be issued for
02.03.2026.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/18.02.2026