

Ex. No. 71/2025

Rajender Kumar Jain vs Parvesh Dubey

28.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sunny Jain, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Sudhir Kumar Bahi, Ld. Counsel for JD on VC
with JD in person.

File taken up today on an application of the DH for recording the statement of the parties submitting that the matter has been settled between them. Allowed.

Statement of the parties recorded separately.

In view thereof, the present execution stands satisfied and is disposed of accordingly with liberty to the DH to get it revived in case the payments as per the schedule are not made by the JD.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/28.03.2026